

Bid Opening Date March 10, 2015

2016 Waterline Replacement and Roadway Rehab Bradley Rd

LOCATION: Center Ridge to Hilliard

Engineers Estimate \$2,700,000.00

LINE NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QUAN	Digioia Suburban		Fabrzi Trucking		Mr. Excavator		COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID
				COST/UNIT	TOTAL COST	COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID	COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID		
<b>ROADWAY</b>											
1	Excavation, As Directed, SC-161	C.Y.	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$20.00	\$500.00		\$0.00
2	Embankment Construction, As Directed, SC-161	C.Y.	250	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00		\$0.00
3	Item 204 - Subgrade Compaction, As Per Plan, SC-125	S.Y.	25	\$54.00	\$1,350.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$20.00	\$500.00		\$0.00
4	Curb Removed, SC-114	L.F.	500	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00
5	Proof Rolling, SC-150	Hours	2	\$86.00	\$172.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$125.00	\$250.00		\$0.00
6	Additional Premium Backfill as Directed, SC-141	C.Y.	25	\$52.00	\$1,300.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00
<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>											
7	Dust Control, SC-128	L.S.	1	\$5,148.00	\$5,148.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00
8	Temporary Sediment and Erosion Control, SC-136	L.S.	1	\$6,240.00	\$6,240.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$0.00
<b>DRAINAGE</b>											
9	Dive Culvert Headwall Removed, As Directed, SC-114	Ea.	5	\$155.00	\$775.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,084.00	\$5,420.00		\$0.00
10	Structure Removed, SC-114	Ea.	33	\$268.00	\$8,844.00	\$250.00	\$8,250.00	\$1,085.55	\$35,823.15		\$0.00
11	Storm Sewer Removed, As Directed, SC-114	L.F.	200	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$79.75	\$15,950.00		\$0.00
12	Catch Basin 2-2-A, As Directed, SC-124	Ea.	13	\$1,041.00	\$13,533.00	\$1,150.00	\$14,950.00	\$2,312.94	\$30,068.22		\$0.00
13	Catch Basin 2-2-B, As Directed, SC-124	Ea.	18	\$1,248.00	\$22,464.00	\$1,100.00	\$19,800.00	\$2,312.94	\$41,632.92		\$0.00
14	Yard Drain, As Directed, SC-172	Ea.	10	\$1,076.00	\$10,760.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,957.66	\$19,576.60		\$0.00
15	Manholes Adjusted to Grade, As per plan, SC-124	Ea.	30	\$824.00	\$24,720.00	\$950.00	\$28,500.00	\$827.56	\$24,826.80		\$0.00
16	Manholes Reconstructed to Grade, As per plan, SC-124	Ea.	1	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,606.12	\$3,606.12		\$0.00
17	Catch Basin or Inlet Adjusted to Grade, As per plan, SC-124	Ea.	1	\$363.00	\$363.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$826.20	\$826.20		\$0.00
18	Catch Basin or Inlet Reconstructed to Grade, As per plan, SC-124	Ea.	1	\$363.00	\$363.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,329.07	\$3,329.07		\$0.00
19	Monument Box Adjusted to Grade, As per plan, SC-124	Ea.	8	\$262.00	\$2,096.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00		\$0.00
20	Monument Box-Reference Removal and Replacement, As Directed by the Engineer SC-135	Ea.	1	\$413.00	\$413.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$830.40	\$830.40		\$0.00
21	6" Dia. Storm / Sanitary Sewer w/Low Strength Mortar Backfill, Type 2, As Directed SC-134	L.F.	100	\$135.00	\$13,500.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$76.85	\$7,685.00		\$0.00
22	6" Dia. Storm / Sanitary Sewer w/ Regular Backfill, As Directed SC-134	L.F.	100	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$53.14	\$5,314.00		\$0.00

Bid Opening Date March 10, 2015

2016 Waterline Replacement and Roadway Rehab Bradley Rd

LOCATION: Center Ridge to Hilliard

Engineers Estimate \$2,700,000.00

LINE NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QUAN	Digioia Suburban		Fabrzi Trucking		Mr. Excavator		COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID
				COST/UNIT	TOTAL COST	COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID	COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID		
23	6" Dia. Storm / Sanitary Sewer w/ Premium Backfill, As Directed SC-134	L.F.	100	\$74.00	\$7,400.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$65.41	\$6,541.00		\$0.00
24	8" Dia. Sewer w/Low Strength Mortar Backfill, Type 2, As Directed SC-134	L.F.	25	\$156.00	\$3,900.00	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$223.21	\$5,580.25		\$0.00
25	8" Dia. Storm Sewer w/ Regular Backfill, As Directed SC-134	L.F.	25	\$54.00	\$1,350.00	\$42.00	\$1,050.00	\$179.21	\$4,480.25		\$0.00
26	8" Dia. Storm Sewer w/ Premium Backfill, As Directed SC-134	L.F.	25	\$92.00	\$2,300.00	\$54.00	\$1,350.00	\$201.98	\$5,049.50		\$0.00
27	10" Dia. Sewer w/Low Strength Mortar Backfill, Type 2, As Directed SC-134	L.F.	25	\$169.00	\$4,225.00	\$76.00	\$1,900.00	\$245.47	\$6,136.75		\$0.00
28	10" Dia. Storm Sewer w/ Regular Backfill, As Directed SC-134	L.F.	25	\$73.00	\$1,825.00	\$53.00	\$1,325.00	\$203.09	\$5,077.25		\$0.00
29	10" Dia. Storm Sewer w/ Premium Backfill, As Directed SC-134	L.F.	25	\$101.00	\$2,525.00	\$58.00	\$1,450.00	\$225.02	\$5,625.50		\$0.00
30	12" Dia. Sewer w/Low Strength Mortar Backfill, Type 2, As Directed SC-134	L.F.	100	\$156.00	\$15,600.00	\$78.00	\$7,800.00	\$119.43	\$11,943.00		\$0.00
31	12" Dia. Storm Sewer w/ Regular Backfill, As Directed SC-134	L.F.	100	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$68.62	\$6,862.00		\$0.00

32	12" Dia. Storm Sewer w/ Premium Backfill, As Directed SC-134	L.F.	100	\$82.00	\$8,200.00	\$67.00	\$6,700.00	\$94.91	\$9,491.00		\$0.00
33	15" Dia. Storm Sewer w/ Regular Backfill, As Directed SC-134	L.F.	25	\$81.00	\$2,025.00	\$54.00	\$1,350.00	\$206.64	\$5,166.00		\$0.00
34	15" Dia. Storm Sewer w/ Premium Backfill, As Directed SC-134	L.F.	25	\$97.00	\$2,425.00	\$72.00	\$1,800.00	\$231.61	\$5,790.25		\$0.00
35	18" Dia. Sewer w/Low Strength Mortar Backfill, Type 2, As Directed SC-134	L.F.	25	\$167.00	\$4,175.00	\$93.00	\$2,325.00	\$276.37	\$6,909.25		\$0.00
36	18" Dia. Storm Sewer w/ Regular Backfill, As Directed SC-134	L.F.	25	\$134.00	\$3,350.00	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	\$220.47	\$5,511.75		\$0.00
37	18" Dia. Storm Sewer w/ Premium Backfill, As Directed SC-134	L.F.	25	\$212.00	\$5,300.00	\$73.00	\$1,825.00	\$249.40	\$6,235.00		\$0.00
38	24" Dia. Sewer w/Low Strength Mortar Backfill, Type 2, As Directed SC-134	L.F.	25	\$609.00	\$15,225.00	\$153.00	\$3,825.00	\$283.54	\$7,088.50		\$0.00
39	24" Dia. Storm Sewer w/ Regular Backfill, As Directed SC-134	L.F.	25	\$206.00	\$5,150.00	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$232.73	\$5,818.25		\$0.00
40	24" Dia. Storm Sewer w/ Premium Backfill, As Directed SC-134	L.F.	25	\$342.00	\$8,550.00	\$88.00	\$2,200.00	\$259.02	\$6,475.50		\$0.00
41	30" Dia. Storm Sewer w/ Regular Backfill, As Directed SC-134	L.F.	25	\$378.00	\$9,450.00	\$89.00	\$2,225.00	\$259.23	\$6,480.75		\$0.00
42	30" Dia. Storm Sewer w/ Premium Backfill, As Directed SC-134	L.F.	25	\$391.00	\$9,775.00	\$109.00	\$2,725.00	\$297.79	\$7,444.75		\$0.00
43	33" Dia. Storm Sewer w/ Regular Backfill, As Directed SC-134	L.F.	25	\$426.00	\$10,650.00	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$278.73	\$6,968.25		\$0.00
44	33" Dia. Storm Sewer w/ Premium Backfill, As Directed SC-134	L.F.	25	\$435.00	\$10,875.00	\$128.00	\$3,200.00	\$315.54	\$7,888.50		\$0.00
45	6" Underdrain with Fabric Wrap, As Directed by the Engineer, SC-145	L.F.	100	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$31.95	\$3,195.00		\$0.00
46	10" Ditch Enclosure Pipe, SC-171	L.F.	200	\$34.00	\$6,800.00	\$32.00	\$6,400.00	\$78.96	\$15,792.00		\$0.00
47	12" Ditch Enclosure Pipe, SC-171	L.F.	200	\$36.00	\$7,200.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$78.59	\$15,718.00		\$0.00

Bid Opening Date March 10, 2015

2016 Waterline Replacement and Roadway Rehab Bradley Rd

LOCATION: Center Ridge to Hilliard

Engineers Estimate \$2,700,000.00

LINE NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QUAN	Digioia Suburban		Fabrzi Trucking		Mr. Excavator		COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID
				COST/UNIT	TOTAL COST	COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID	COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID		
48	New Cleanout, Complete in Place, As Directed, SC-134	Ea.	10	\$383.00	\$3,830.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,786.72	\$17,867.20		\$0.00
	<b>PAVEMENT</b>										
49	Concrete Walk Removed SC-114	S.F.	5000	\$1.50	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.25	\$6,250.00		\$0.00
50	Item 253 - Flexible Pavement Repair/Widening, As Per Plan, SC-116	S.Y.	4300	\$47.00	\$202,100.00	\$50.00	\$215,000.00	\$59.00	\$253,700.00		\$0.00
51	Item 255 - Full Depth Pavement Removal & Rigid Replacement, Class"FS", T=7", SC-118	S.Y.	100	\$81.00	\$8,100.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00	\$126.92	\$12,692.00		\$0.00
52	Item 255 - Full Depth Pavement Removal & Rigid Replacement, Class"MS", T=7", SC-118	S.Y.	600	\$71.00	\$42,600.00	\$90.00	\$54,000.00	\$125.55	\$75,330.00		\$0.00
53	Item 255 - Full Depth Pavement Removal & Rigid Replacement, Class"FS", T=9", SC-118	S.Y.	150	\$119.00	\$17,850.00	\$125.00	\$18,750.00	\$134.58	\$20,187.00		\$0.00
54	Item 255 - Full Depth Pavement Removal & Rigid Replacement, Class"MS", T=9", SC-118	S.Y.	150	\$112.00	\$16,800.00	\$95.00	\$14,250.00	\$132.81	\$19,921.50		\$0.00
55	Item 255 - Full Depth Pavement Removal & Rigid Replacement, Drive Apron Residential, Class"MS", SC-122	S.Y.	800	\$78.00	\$62,400.00	\$70.00	\$56,000.00	\$64.90	\$51,920.00		\$0.00
56	4" Concrete Walk, SC-126	S.F.	4500	\$6.50	\$29,250.00	\$6.00	\$27,000.00	\$7.54	\$33,930.00		\$0.00
57	Curb Ramp, As per plan, SC-126	S.F.	500	\$9.00	\$4,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$41.30	\$20,650.00		\$0.00
58	Pavement Planing, 3.25", SC-117	S.Y.	18500	\$3.50	\$64,750.00	\$3.70	\$68,450.00	\$4.21	\$77,885.00		\$0.00
59	Special Pavement Planing, Drive Aprons, SC-117A	S.Y.	75	\$42.00	\$3,150.00	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$36.51	\$2,738.25		\$0.00
60	Concrete Curb, Type 6, SC-153	L.F.	500	\$22.00	\$11,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$19.34	\$9,670.00		\$0.00
61	O.D.O.T 448 Type 1 Asphalt Concrete Surface, SC-120	C.Y.	800	\$193.00	\$154,400.00	\$205.00	\$164,000.00	\$206.50	\$165,200.00		\$0.00
62	O.D.O.T 448 Type 2 Asphalt Concrete Intermediate, SC-120	C.Y.	800	\$162.00	\$129,600.00	\$170.00	\$136,000.00	\$165.20	\$132,160.00		\$0.00
63	Tack Coat, SC-121	Gal.	1850	\$2.00	\$3,700.00	\$2.25	\$4,162.50	\$2.36	\$4,366.00		\$0.00
64	Reclamite Asphalt Rejuvenation Agent, Penetrating Sealer, SC-123	S.Y.	18500	\$0.85	\$15,725.00	\$1.00	\$18,500.00	\$1.77	\$32,745.00		\$0.00
65	Hybrid Interlayer Paving Mat - GLAS Pave 50 or Equal, SC-151	S.Y.	4700	\$7.00	\$32,900.00	\$7.50	\$35,250.00	\$14.16	\$66,552.00		\$0.00
66	Single Chip Seal with Polymer Binder and Cover Aggregate No. 8, SC-155	S.Y.	18500	\$2.00	\$37,000.00	\$2.20	\$40,700.00	\$2.36	\$43,660.00		\$0.00
	<b>WATER WORK</b>										
67	6" Watermain with Polyethylene Encasement for hydrants with Regular Backfill to Subgrade Complete in Place, SC-154	L.F.	325	\$43.00	\$13,975.00	\$65.00	\$21,125.00	\$75.46	\$24,524.50		\$0.00
68	8" Watermain with Polyethylene Encasement and Premium Backfill to Subgrade Complete in Place, SC-154	L.F.	200	\$68.00	\$13,600.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$107.56	\$21,512.00		\$0.00
69	12" Watermain with Polyethylene Encasement and Premium Backfill to Subgrade Complete in Place, SC-154	L.F.	6000	\$92.00	\$552,000.00	\$102.00	\$612,000.00	\$109.53	\$657,180.00		\$0.00
70	12" X 8" Tee, Complete in Place, SC-154	Ea.	6	\$405.00	\$2,430.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$659.02	\$3,954.12		\$0.00
71	12" X 12" Tee, Complete in Place, SC-154	Ea.	2	\$329.00	\$658.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$752.24	\$1,504.48		\$0.00
72	12" x 6" Hydrant Tee, Complete in Place, SC-154	Ea.	20	\$287.00	\$5,740.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$584.68	\$11,693.60		\$0.00

Bid Opening Date March 10, 2015

2016 Waterline Replacement and Roadway Rehab Bradley Rd

LOCATION: Center Ridge to Hilliard

Engineers Estimate \$2,700,000.00

LINE NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QUAN	Digioia Suburban		Fabrzi Trucking		Mr. Excavator		COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID
				COST/UNIT	TOTAL COST	COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID	COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID		
73	6" - 90° Bend, Complete in Place, SC-154	Ea.	1	\$587.00	\$587.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$288.06	\$288.06		\$0.00
74	6" - 45° Bend, Complete in Place, SC-154	Ea.	1	\$576.00	\$576.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$277.44	\$277.44		\$0.00
75	8" - 11¼° Bend, Complete in Place, SC-154	Ea.	1	\$148.00	\$148.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$316.38	\$316.38		\$0.00
76	8" - 22½° Bend, Complete in Place, SC-154	Ea.	2	\$154.00	\$308.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$324.64	\$649.28		\$0.00
77	8" - 45° Bend, Complete in Place, SC-154	Ea.	2	\$156.00	\$312.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$325.82	\$651.64		\$0.00
78	12" - 11¼° Bend, Complete in Place, SC-154	Ea.	1	\$754.00	\$754.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$476.86	\$476.86		\$0.00
79	12" - 22½° Bend, Complete in Place, SC-154	Ea.	2	\$633.00	\$1,266.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$486.30	\$972.60		\$0.00
80	12" - 45° Bend, Complete in Place, SC-154	Ea.	8	\$780.00	\$6,240.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$508.72	\$4,069.76		\$0.00
81	Chlorination Pit, Complete in Place, SC-154	Ea.	2	\$1,710.00	\$3,420.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,385.00	\$2,770.00		\$0.00
82	Test and Chlorinate Watermain, Complete, SC-154	L.F.	6400	\$1.50	\$9,600.00	\$1.50	\$9,600.00	\$4.00	\$25,600.00		\$0.00
83	8" Dia. Resiliant Seated Gate Valve and Box, Complete in Place, SC-154	Ea.	2	\$1,149.00	\$2,298.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,739.00	\$3,478.00		\$0.00
84	12" Dia. Resiliant Seated Gate Valve and Box, Complete in Place, SC-154	Ea.	16	\$2,174.00	\$34,784.00	\$2,150.00	\$34,400.00	\$2,634.32	\$42,149.12		\$0.00
85	6" Hydrant Valve Complete, in Place SC-154	Ea.	20	\$620.00	\$12,400.00	\$725.00	\$14,500.00	\$2,087.88	\$41,757.60		\$0.00
86	6" Hydrant, Complete in Place, SC-154	Ea.	20	\$4,832.00	\$96,640.00	\$3,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$4,211.88	\$84,237.60		\$0.00
87	1' Vertical Hydrant Extension as Directed by the Engineer, Complete In Place, SC-154	Ea.	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$648.42	\$648.42		\$0.00
88	Remove Existing Hydrant, Valve Box and Plug Complete, SC-154	Ea.	19	\$392.00	\$7,448.00	\$250.00	\$4,750.00	\$1,616.96	\$30,722.24		\$0.00
89	Remove Existing Gate Valve Complete, SC-154	Ea.	14	\$161.00	\$2,254.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,162.28	\$16,271.92		\$0.00
90	Bulkhead Existing Watermain Complete, SC-154	Ea.	14	\$550.00	\$7,700.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,103.28	\$15,445.92		\$0.00
91	Connect to Existing Watermain, SC-154	Ea.	10	\$5,927.00	\$59,270.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,304.80	\$13,048.00		\$0.00
92	Bradley Road-Retap and Reconnect 1" Water Connection(short side), Pulled or Jacked Under Pavement Complete in Place,SC-149, SC-154	Ea.	40	\$1,568.00	\$62,720.00	\$1,050.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,414.46	\$56,578.40		\$0.00
93	Bradley Road-Retap and Reconnect 1" Water Connection(long side), Pulled or Jacked Under Pavement Complete in Place,SC-149, SC-154	Ea.	49	\$2,510.00	\$122,990.00	\$2,600.00	\$127,400.00	\$1,650.46	\$80,872.54		\$0.00
94	Bradley Road-Install New 1" Water Connection(long side), Jacked Under Pavement Complete in Place,SC-149, SC-154	Ea.	2	\$2,194.00	\$4,388.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,709.46	\$3,418.92		\$0.00
95	Furnish and Remove Temporary Flushing Assembly, Complete SC-154	Ea.	2	\$533.00	\$1,066.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,259.80	\$4,519.60		\$0.00
96	Remove Existing Watermain Complete SC-154	L.F.	200	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$66.42	\$13,284.00		\$0.00
97	1' Gate Valve Extension Complete in Place,SC-154	Ea.	1	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$510.50	\$510.50		\$0.00

Bid Opening Date March 10, 2015

2016 Waterline Replacement and Roadway Rehab Bradley Rd

LOCATION: Center Ridge to Hilliard

Engineers Estimate \$2,700,000.00

LINE NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QUAN	Digioia Suburban		Fabrzi Trucking		Mr. Excavator		COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID
				COST/UNIT	TOTAL COST	COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID	COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID		
98	Cleveland Water Department Fees SC-154	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
99	Minimum 12" Thick Witcolite or Equal Frost Protection	L.F.	10	\$11.00	\$110.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00		\$0.00
100	20" Diameter Steel Casing, SC-138	L.F.	15	\$138.00	\$2,070.00	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	\$152.46	\$2,286.90		\$0.00
101	12" Vertical Offset, SC-154	Ea.	4	\$1,238.00	\$4,952.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00
<b>TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>											
102	Item 642 - Edge Line, Type 1, SC-131	Mi.	2	\$502.00	\$1,004.00	\$880.00	\$1,760.00	\$566.40	\$1,132.80		\$0.00
103	Item 642 - Center Line, Double, Solid, SC-131	Mi.	0.44	\$1,045.00	\$459.80	\$1,320.00	\$580.80	\$1,180.00	\$519.20		\$0.00
104	Item 642 - Center Line, Double, Broken, Solid, SC-131	Mi.	0.3	\$784.00	\$235.20	\$1,320.00	\$396.00	\$885.00	\$265.50		\$0.00
105	Item 642 - Center Line, Single, Broken, SC-131	Ft.	440	\$0.70	\$308.00	\$0.70	\$308.00	\$0.77	\$338.80		\$0.00
106	Item 642 - Stop Line, SC-131	Ft.	170	\$3.00	\$510.00	\$4.00	\$680.00	\$3.30	\$561.00		\$0.00
107	Item 642 - Crosswalk Line, SC-131	Ft.	1025	\$2.00	\$2,050.00	\$2.00	\$2,050.00	\$2.30	\$2,357.50		\$0.00
108	Item 642 - Transverse Line, Yellow, SC-131	Ft.	150	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$3.25	\$487.50		\$0.00
109	Item 642 - Lane Arrow, SC-131	Ea.	8	\$47.00	\$376.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$53.10	\$424.80		\$0.00
110	Item 642 - Word on Pavement, "ONLY", SC-131	Ea.	6	\$9.00	\$54.00	\$85.00	\$510.00	\$100.30	\$601.80		\$0.00
111	Item 642 - Channelizing Line, SC-131	Ft.	900	\$0.50	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$0.59	\$531.00		\$0.00
112	Item 642 - Dotted Lane Line, Double, Solid, Broken, SC-131	Ft.	20	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$2.95	\$59.00		\$0.00
113	Item 630- Grounds Mounted Support, No 3 Post	Ft.	10	\$17.00	\$170.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$29.50	\$295.00		\$0.00
114	Item 630 - Remove & Re-erect Sign, Flat Sheet	Ea.	2	\$79.00	\$158.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$177.00	\$354.00		\$0.00
115	Loop Detector, SC-170	Ea.	2	\$2,090.00	\$4,180.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,065.00	\$4,130.00		\$0.00
<b>LANDSCAPING</b>											
116	Seeding and Mulching-Site Restoration Including Topsoil and Grading SC-132	S.Y.	5000	\$13.00	\$65,000.00	\$5.50	\$27,500.00	\$6.55	\$32,750.00		\$0.00
117	Linear Grading, As Directed by the Engineer, SC-164	S.Y.	2000	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00
118	Landscaping Stone, SC-158	S.Y.	25	\$43.00	\$1,075.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$11.24	\$281.00		\$0.00
<b>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC</b>											
119	Maintaining Traffic, SC-127	L.S.	1	\$22,100.00	\$22,100.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$26,387.00	\$26,387.00		\$0.00
120	Asphalt Concrete for Maintaining Traffic, SC-127	C.Y.	25	\$128.00	\$3,200.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$394.00	\$9,850.00		\$0.00
<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>											

Bid Opening Date March 10, 2015

2016 Waterline Replacement and Roadway Rehab Bradley Rd

LOCATION: Center Ridge to Hilliard

Engineers Estimate \$2,700,000.00

LINE NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QUAN	Digioia Suburban		Fabrzi Trucking		Mr. Excavator		COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID
				COST/UNIT	TOTAL COST	COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID	COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID		
121	Mobilization, SC-130	L.S.	1	\$56,124.00	\$56,124.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$183,680.00	\$183,680.00		\$0.00
122	Bonds and Insurance SC-113	L.S.	1	\$17,765.00	\$17,765.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$35,400.00	\$35,400.00		\$0.00
123	Construction Layout Stakes and As-Built Drawings, SC-129	L.S.	1	\$18,810.00	\$18,810.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$44,250.00	\$44,250.00		\$0.00
124	Misc. Metal as Directed by the Engineer, SC-163	Lbs.	10000	\$1.30	\$13,000.00	\$1.50	\$15,000.00	\$3.00	\$30,000.00		\$0.00
125	Mailbox & Newspaper Box Removed & Replaced (Non Masonry), SC-162	Ea.	25	\$217.00	\$5,425.00	\$175.00	\$4,375.00	\$177.00	\$4,425.00		\$0.00
126	Mailbox & Newspaper Box Removed & Replaced (Masonry), SC-162	Ea.	1	\$572.00	\$572.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00		\$0.00
127	Sanitary Manhole Plugs, SC-169	Ea.	115	\$6.00	\$690.00	\$2.00	\$230.00	\$236.00	\$27,140.00		\$0.00
128	Item Special - Sanitary Manhole Joint and Grade Ring Sealing, As Per Plan - SC-166	Ea.	23	\$363.00	\$8,349.00	\$600.00	\$13,800.00	\$622.00	\$14,306.00		\$0.00
	<b>ADDITIONAL ITEMS 129-132 TO BE USED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER</b>										
129	Foremen	Hours	250	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00
130	Labor	Hours	500	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00
131	Operator	Hours	250	\$65.00	\$16,250.00	\$65.00	\$16,250.00	\$65.00	\$16,250.00	\$65.00	\$16,250.00
132	Miscellaneous Equipment (Trucks, Backhoe, Etc. Incl. Fuel)	Hours	250	\$150.00	\$37,500.00	\$150.00	\$37,500.00	\$150.00	\$37,500.00	\$150.00	\$37,500.00
Total Bid (1-132)					<b>\$2,546,870.00</b>		<b>\$2,562,702.30</b>		<b>\$3,243,527.98</b>		<b>\$147,500.00</b>